

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

	HARDWARE - WF297646				
NO	DESCRIPTION	SKETCH	QTY		
A	Long Bolt (Ø 5/16 "X45mm)		7 pcs		
В	Spring Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)		7 pcs		
с	Flat Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)		7 pcs		
D	Allen Wrench (M4x75mm x32mm)		1 pc		

PARTS LIST WF297646					
NO	DESCRIPTION	SKETCH	QTY		
1	Chaise Seat		1 рс		
2	Chaise Arm		1 pc		
3	Chaise Back	P.A.	1 рс		
4	Round Leg	Ţ	4 pcs		



DIAGRAM 1:

Use A*3/B*3/C*3 and D to connect the chaise seat (part 1) and the chaise arm (part 2). Don't screw any bolt all in until the others are all put into the holes. To ensure the good looking of the chaise, remember to keep the bottom of the frame align. Tighten all the bolts.





A	Bolt (Ø 5/16 "X45mm)		3pcs
в	Spring Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)	\bigcirc	3pcs
с	Flat Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)	\bigcirc	3pcs
D	Allen Wrench (M4x75mm x32mm)		1pc

DIAGRAM 2:

Use A*2/B*2/C*2 and D to connect the chaise arm (part 2) and chaise back (part 3). Don't screw any bolt all in until the others are all put into the holes. To ensure the good looking of the chaise, remember to keep the bottom of the frame align. Tighten all the bolts.



Elat Washer	Spring Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)	· ·	В	2pcs		Bolt (Ø 5/16 "X45mm)	A
C I lat Washel (Ø 5/16 "-RBW) 2pcs D Allen Wiench (M4x75mm x32mm)	Allen Wrench (M4x75mm x32mm)		D	2pcs	O	Flat Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)	с

DIAGRAM 3:

Use A*2/B*2/C*2 and D to connect the chaise seat (part 1) and chaise back (part 3). Don't screw any bolt all in until the others are all put into the holes. To ensure the good looking of the chaise, remember to keep the bottom of the frame align. Tighten all the bolts.

A	Bolt (Ø 5/16 "X45mm)		2pcs
в	Spring Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)	\bigcirc	2pcs
с	Flat Washer (Ø 5/16 "-RBW)	O	2pcs
D	Allen Wrench (M4x75mm x32mm)		1рс



